
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016799-2022 

Tender

Handyperson Service 2022

North Somerset Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016799
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034844  
Published 20 June 2022, 1:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Somerset Council

Town Hall, Walliscote Grove Road

Weston-super-Mare

BS23 1UJ

Contact

Mrs Michelle Dickson

Email

michelle.dickson@n-somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1275888250

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016799-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016799-2022
mailto:michelle.dickson@n-somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b0e2ece9-73ed-
ec11-8115-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b0e2ece9-73ed-
ec11-8115-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/
http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b0e2ece9-73ed-ec11-8115-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b0e2ece9-73ed-ec11-8115-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b0e2ece9-73ed-ec11-8115-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=b0e2ece9-73ed-ec11-8115-005056b64545


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Handyperson Service 2022

Reference number

DN594332

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking to find a provider for Handyperson services. The Council would
welcome interest from providers that would be interested in delivering these services.

The provider will undertake a variety of jobs, examples are listed below:

• Small building repairs / improvements – minor plumbing / carpentry / electrical work,
securing loose carpets, putting up curtain rails, shelves.

• Safety measures – fitting key safes, smoke alarms, carbon monoxide detectors, grab
rails, clearing and cleaning paths

• Installation of children’s safety equipment

• Home security - door and window locks, door chains and door viewers.

• Energy efficiency checks - installing draught excluders, radiator heat reflectors and
energy efficient lightbulbs

• Other jobs: Moving furniture, installing standalone telecare, signposting to other care
and support services, as required

Please see tender documents on the e-Tendering Portal (Supplying the South West -
Proactis) for further information.



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45310000 - Electrical installation work

45330000 - Plumbing and sanitary works

31625000 - Burglar and fire alarms

44521000 - Miscellaneous padlocks and locks

45422000 - Carpentry installation work

45312100 - Fire-alarm system installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council is seeking to find a provider for Handyperson services. The Council would
welcome interest from providers that would be interested in delivering these services.

The provider will undertake a variety of jobs, examples are listed below:

• Small building repairs / improvements – minor plumbing / carpentry / electrical work,
securing loose carpets, putting up curtain rails, shelves.

• Safety measures – fitting key safes, smoke alarms, carbon monoxide detectors, grab
rails, clearing and cleaning paths

• Installation of children’s safety equipment

• Home security - door and window locks, door chains and door viewers.

• Energy efficiency checks - installing draught excluders, radiator heat reflectors and
energy efficient lightbulbs

• Other jobs: Moving furniture, installing standalone telecare, signposting to other care



Page 5 to 8

and support services, as required

Please see tender documents on the e-Tendering Portal (Supplying the South West -
Proactis) for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

24 month extension available (subject to confirmation by the Council).

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 July 2022

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 July 2022

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Somerset Council

Weston-super-Mare

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North Somerset Council

Weston-super-Mare

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

As per tender documentation/portal/NSC complaints procedure.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

North Somerset Council

https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/
https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/


Page 8 to 8

Weston-super-Mare

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-08-16T09:20:16+0100
	TCPDF




